HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
April 18,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 46 - 47
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3057/HB 3058/HB 3059 — Work Session
HB 3501 — Work Session
HB 2952 — Work Session
HB 3097 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
46A 002 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
011 Rep. Minnis
014 Chair Greenlick
HB 3057/HB 3058/HB 3059 —- WORK SESSION
019 Rep. Maurer
027 Chair Greenlick
032 MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3057/HB 3058/HB

3059 to the full committee on Health Care without
RECOMMENDATION to passage.
037 VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Komp
Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

040 Chair Greenlick
HB 3501 - WORK SESSION
043 Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
(COHO)
048 Chair Greenlick
46A 054 Mr. Phillips
057 Chair Greenlick
060 MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3501 to the full

committee on Health Care without
RECOMMENDATION to passage.



HB 2952 —- WORK SESSION

066

068

HB 3097 - PUBLIC HEARING

075
087
093
096

112

120

127

129

47A

47A

144

189
191
236
243

247
252

313
315
335
055
057
069
096
103
110
125
142
146
175
198

267

292
293
295

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon

(COHO)

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Minnis moves HB 2952 to the full committee
on Health Care without RECOMMENDATION
to passage.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Ron Maurer, State Representative, House District #3
(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Vice-Chair Cannon

Martin Taylor, Director Health Policy & Government Relations,
Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)

Chair Greenlick

Doug Riggs, Representative, Oregon Primary Care Association
(OPCA) (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Riggs

Mr. Taylor

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Cannon

Rep. Maurer

Vice-Chair Cannon

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Riggs

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Joel Young, Manager, Health Systems Planning, Office of
Community Health & Health Planning, Public Health Division,
Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT D)
Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP
(EXHIBIT E)

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Bennett

Rep. Maurer



46B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

309
315

374
380
394
428
001
017
025

038

091
099

134
168

TOmmYaw>

Mr. Bennett

Andy Davidson, President, Oregon Association of Hospitals and
Health Systems (OAHHS)

Mr. Young

Mr. Davidson

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Young

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Pam Mariea-Nason, Public Policy Director, CareOregon
(EXHIBIT F)

Laura Brennan, Community Development & Policy Director,
PacificSource Health Plans (EXHIBIT G)

Ms. Brennan (EXHIBIT H)

Ellen Pinney, Health Policy Advocate, Oregon Health Action
Campaign

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:15 p.m.

HB 2952, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 3097, -3 amendments, staff, 9 pp

HB 3097, written testimony, Doug Riggs, 1 p

HB 3097, written testimony, Joel Young, 2 pp

HB 3097, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p

HB 3097, written testimony, Pam Mariea-Nason, 1 p

HB 3097, written testimony, Laura Brennan, 2 pp

HB 3097, Oregon Community Health Collaborative Examples, Laura Brennan, 1 p



