# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

# TAPE LOG

### April 18, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 46 - 47

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 3057/HB 3058/HB 3059 – Work Session HB 3501 – Work Session HB 2952 – Work Session HB 3097 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
46A	002	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
	011	Rep. Minnis
	014	Chair Greenlick
HB 3057/HB 3	058/HB 3059 – WORH	X SESSION
	019	Rep. Maurer
	027	Chair Greenlick
	032	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3057/HB 3058/HB
		3059 to the full committee on Health Care without
		<b>RECOMMENDATION to passage.</b>
	037	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Komp
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	040	Chair Greenlick
HB 3501 – WO	ORK SESSION	
	043	Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
		(СОНО)
	048	Chair Greenlick
46A	054	Mr. Phillips
057	057	Chair Greenlick
	060	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3501 to the full committee on Health Care without RECOMMENDATION to passage.

	066	VOTE: 4-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Komp Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2952 – WO	068 DRK SESSION	Chair Greenlick
	075	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	087	Chair Greenlick
	093	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	096	Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
	070	(COHO)
	112	Chair Greenlick
	120	MOTION: Rep. Minnis moves HB 2952 to the full committee on Health Care without RECOMMENDATION
	127	to passage. VOTE: 5-0-0
	127	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	129	Chair Greenlick
HB 3097 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	144	Rep. Ron Maurer, State Representative, House District #3 (EXHIBIT B)
	189	Chair Greenlick
	191	Rep. Maurer
	236	Vice-Chair Cannon
	243	Martin Taylor, Director Health Policy & Government Relations,
		Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)
	247	Chair Greenlick
	252	Doug Riggs, Representative, Oregon Primary Care Association (OPCA) (EXHIBIT C)
	313	Chair Greenlick
	315	Mr. Riggs
	335	Mr. Taylor
47A	055	Chair Greenlick
	057	Vice-Chair Cannon
	069	Rep. Maurer
	096	Vice-Chair Cannon
	103	Rep. Maurer
47A	110	Chair Greenlick
	125	Mr. Riggs
	142	Chair Greenlick
	146	Vice-Chair Richardson
	175	Chair Greenlick
	198	Joel Young, Manager, Health Systems Planning, Office of Community Health & Health Planning, Public Health Division, Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT D)
	267	Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP (EXHIBIT E)
	292	Chair Greenlick
	293	Mr. Bennett
	295	Rep. Maurer

	309	Mr. Bennett
	315	Andy Davidson, President, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)
	374	Mr. Young
	380	Mr. Davidson
	394	Chair Greenlick
	428	Mr. Young
46B	001	Rep. Maurer
017	Chair Greenlick	
	025	Pam Mariea-Nason, Public Policy Director, CareOregon (EXHIBIT F)
	038	Laura Brennan, Community Development & Policy Director, PacificSource Health Plans (EXHIBIT G)
	091	Ms. Brennan (EXHIBIT H)
	099	Ellen Pinney, Health Policy Advocate, Oregon Health Action Campaign
	134	Chair Greenlick
	168	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:15 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2952, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3097, -3 amendments, staff, 9 pp
- C. HB 3097, written testimony, Doug Riggs, 1 p
- D. HB 3097, written testimony, Joel Young, 2 pp
- E. HB 3097, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p
- F. HB 3097, written testimony, Pam Mariea-Nason, 1 p
- G. HB 3097, written testimony, Laura Brennan, 2 pp
- H. HB 3097, Oregon Community Health Collaborative Examples, Laura Brennan, 1 p